Industrial Batteries – Network Power
Sonnenschein A500
A powerful, universal safety package.
Specifications
If reliability in power supply has priority.
Specifications
� The success of A500 batteries
comes from the internationally

IEC896-2
A
Terminal
A502/10 S NGA5020010HS0SA 2 10.0  80.0 52.9 50.5 94.5 98.4 0.70 11.2  189   S-4,8
A504/3,5 S NGA50403D5HS0SA 4 3.50 60.0 90.5 34.5 60.5 64.4 0.50 48.0  88.0 S-4,8
A506/1,2S NGA50601D2HS0SA 6 1.20 40.0 97.3 25.5 51.0 55.6 0.33 165     38.0 S-4,8
A506/3,5 S NGA50603D5HS0SA 6 3.50 60.0 134   34.8 60.5 64.4 0.70 71.0  88.0 S-4,8
A506/4,2 S NGA50604D2HS0SA 6 4.20 60.0 52.0 62.3 98.0 101   0.90 63.8  98.0 S-4,8
A506/6,5 S NGA50606D5HS0SA 6 6.50 80.0 151   34.5 94.5 98.4 1.30 48.0  131   S-4,8
A506/10 S* NGA5060010HS0SA 6 10.0  80.0 151   50.5 94.5 98.4 2.10 34.0  189   S-4,8
A508/3,5 S NGA50803D5HS0SA 8 3.50 60.0 178   34.1 60.5 64.4 1.00 95.0  88.0 S-4,8
A512/1,2 S* NGA51201D2HS0SA 12 1.20 40.0 97.5 49.5 51.0 54.9 0.65 330     38.0 S-4,8
A512/2 S* NGA5120002HS0SA 12 2.00 40.0 178   34.1 60.5 64.4 1.00 172     73.0 S-4,8
A512/3,5 S* NGA51203D5HS0SA 12 3.50 60.0 134   66.8 60.5 64.4 1.50 142     88.0 S-4,8
A512/6,5 S* NGA51206D5HS0SA 12 6.50 80.0 151   65.5 94.5 98.4 2.60 95.0  131   S-4,8
A512/10 S* NGA5120010HS0SA 12 10.0  80.0 152   98.0 94.5 98.4 4.00 66.0  189   S-4,8
A512/16 G5* NGA5120016HS0BA 12 16.0  200   181   76.0 167   167   6.00 24.2  512   G-M5
A512/25 G5* NGA5120025HS0BA 12 25.0  200   167   176   126   126   9.60 21.3  583   G-M5
A512/30 G6* NGA5120030HS0BA 12 30.0  400   197   132   161   180   11.1  13.1  932   G-M6
A512/40 G6* NGA5120040HS0BA 12 40.0  400   210   175   175   175   14.6  11.6  1069   G-M6
A512/40 A* NGA5120040HS0CA 12 40.0  400   210   175   175   175   14.5  11.6  1069   A-Terminal
A512/55 A NGA5120055HS0CA 12 55.0  400   261   135   208   230   18.8  8.90 1403   A-Terminal
A512/60 G6 NGA5120060HS0BA 12 60.0  400   278   175   190   190   20.8  6.60 1887   G-M6
A512/60 A NGA5120060HS0CA 12 60.0  400   278   175   190   190   20.8  6.60 1887   A-Terminal
A512/65 G6 NGA5120065HS0BA 12 65.0  400   353   175   190   190   24.0  8.50 1471   G-M6
A512/65 A NGA5120065HS0CA 12 65.0  400   353   175   190   190   24.0  8.50 1471   A-Terminal
A512/85 A* NGA5120085HS0CA 12 85.0  600   330   171   213   236   30.0  6.20 2017   A-Terminal
A512/115 A NGA5120115HS0CA 12 115     770   286   269   208   230   39.5  4.60 2660   A-Terminal
A512/120 A NGA5120120HS0CA 12 120     770   513   189   195   223   40.0  5.20 2475   A-Terminal
A512/140 A NGA5120140HS0CA 12 140     770   513   223   195   223   47.0  4.10 3132   A-Terminal
A512/200 A NGA5120200HS0CA 12 200     770   518   274   216   238   67.0  3.50 3605   A-Terminal
* VDS approval       max. load with suitable matching contacts
Container, approval, terminal and torque
8 Nm5 Nm6 Nm
Container:  1.2–16 Ah = ABS

Part number 5 min 10 min 20 min 30 min 1 h 3 h 5 h 8 h 10 h
A502/10S NGA5020010HS0SA 30.0  22.0  15.0  11.2  6.40 2.80 1.80 1.18 0.96
A504/3,5S NGA50403D5HS0SA 9.50 6.70 4.50 3.40 2.10 0.95 0.60 0.39 0.32
A506/1,2S NGA50601D2HS0SA 3.52 2.44 1.58 1.20 0.75 0.34 0.21 0.13 0.10
A506/3,5S NGA50603D5HS0SA 9.50 6.70 4.50 3.40 2.10 0.95 0.60 0.39 0.32
A506/4,2S NGA50604D2HS0SA 9.90 6.30 4.20 3.40 2.40 1.22 0.75 0.49 0.39
A506/6,5S NGA50606D5HS0SA 17.0  12.0  8.10 6.10 3.60 1.50 1.10 0.73 0.61
A506/10S NGA5060010HS0SA 30.0  22.0  15.0  11.2  6.40 2.80 1.80 1.18 0.96
A508/3,5S NGA50803D5HS0SA 9.50 6.70 4.50 3.40 2.10 0.95 0.60 0.39 0.32
A512/1,2S NGA51201D2HS0SA 3.52 2.44 1.58 1.20 0.75 0.34 0.21 0.13 0.10
A512/2S NGA5120002HS0SA 5.40 3.70 2.60 2.00 1.50 0.56 0.34 0.22 0.18
A512/3,5S NGA51203D5HS0SA 9.50 6.70 4.50 3.40 2.10 0.95 0.60 0.39 0.32
A512/6,5S NGA51206D5HS0SA 17.0  12.0  8.10 6.10 3.60 1.50 1.10 0.73 0.61
A512/10S NGA5120010HS0SA 30.0  22.0  15.0  11.2  6.40 2.80 1.80 1.18 0.96
A512/16G5 NGA5120016HS0BA 40.0  29.0  20.0  15.0  9.80 4.30 2.70 1.80 1.40
A512/25G5 NGA5120025HS0BA 41.1  36.2  24.8  20.5  13.1  5.80 3.90 2.50 2.10
A512/30G6 NGA5120030HS0BA 60.7  49.3  36.5  28.0  18.0  7.60 4.90 3.20 2.60
A512/40A NGA5120040HS0CA 75.0  63.0  42.0  34.0  22.0  8.80 6.40 4.30 3.50
A512/55A NGA5120055HS0CA 99.2  83.1  59.1  46.4  32.7  13.6  9.00 6.00 4.90
A512/60A NGA5120060HS0CA 122     100     69.2  54.2  33.8  15.3  9.90 6.60 5.40
A512/65A NGA5120065HS0CA 95.8  83.1  65.8  56.4  35.8  16.6  11.0  7.40 6.10
A512/85A NGA5120085HS0CA 168     141     100     78.0  53.0  22.0  14.2  9.40 7.70
A512/115A NGA5120115HS0CA 210     179     128     100     60.0  26.0  18.0  12.0  10.1
A512/120A NGA5120120HS0CA 257     201     135     104     65.5  27.8  18.1  11.9  9.80
A512/140A NGA5120140HS0CA 275     220     151     118     75.1  32.5  21.3  14.0  11.5
A512/200A NGA5120200HS0CA 329     274     196     160     104     46.6  31.0  20.4  16.7
1.80 VpC - Discharge in A at 20 °C
Exide type
designation
Part number 5 min 10 min 20 min 30 min 1 h 3 h 5 h 8 h 10 h
A502/10S NGA5020010HS0SA 33.0  24.0  16.0  11.9  6.80 2.90 1.90 1.23 1.00
A504/3,5S NGA50403D5HS0SA 10.6  7.40 4.90 3.70 2.20 0.98 0.62 0.40 0.33
A506/1,2S NGA50601D2HS0SA 3.92 2.67 1.69 1.26 0.77 0.35 0.21 0.13 0.10
A506/3,5S NGA50603D5HS0SA 10.6  7.40 4.90 3.70 2.20 0.98 0.62 0.40 0.33
A506/4,2S NGA50604D2HS0SA 11.7  6.70 4.40 3.40 2.40 1.24 0.77 0.50 0.40
A506/6,5S NGA50606D5HS0SA 19.0  13.0  8.80 6.50 3.80 1.60 1.10 0.75 0.63
A506/10S NGA5060010HS0SA 33.0  24.0  16.0  11.9  6.80 2.90 1.90 1.23 1.00
A508/3,5S NGA50803D5HS0SA 10.6  7.40 4.90 3.70 2.20 0.98 0.62 0.40 0.33
A512/1,2S NGA51201D2HS0SA 3.92 2.67 1.69 1.26 0.77 0.35 0.21 0.13 0.10
A512/2S NGA5120002HS0SA 6.20 4.20 2.80 2.10 1.50 0.58 0.36 0.23 0.19
A512/3,5S NGA51203D5HS0SA 10.6  7.40 4.90 3.70 2.20 0.98 0.62 0.40 0.33
A512/6,5S NGA51206D5HS0SA 19.0  13.0  8.80 6.50 3.80 1.60 1.10 0.75 0.63
A512/10S NGA5120010HS0SA 33.0  24.0  16.0  11.9  6.80 2.90 1.90 1.23 1.00
A512/16G5 NGA5120016HS0BA 47.0  33.0  22.0  16.0  10.2  4.40 2.80 1.80 1.50
A512/25G5 NGA5120025HS0BA 46.1  38.8  27.0  21.3  13.8  6.00 4.00 2.60 2.20
A512/30G6 NGA5120030HS0BA 75.5  54.8  39.9  30.0  19.1  7.90 5.10 3.30 2.70
A512/40A NGA5120040HS0CA 86.0  69.0  47.0  36.0  23.0  9.20 6.70 4.40 3.60
A512/55A NGA5120055HS0CA 114     89.8  65.3  50.2  34.2  14.0  9.20 6.10 5.00
A512/60A NGA5120060HS0CA 145     108     75.9  58.1  35.5  15.8  10.3  6.80 5.60
A512/65A NGA5120065HS0CA 120     100     75.4  60.4  38.6  17.4  11.5  7.50 6.20
A512/85A NGA5120085HS0CA 193     154     112     85.0  56.0  23.0  14.7  9.80 8.00
A512/115A NGA5120115HS0CA 244     192     140     107     64.0  27.0  18.0  13.0  10.4
A512/120A NGA5120120HS0CA 293     221     147     112     69.5  28.9  18.6  12.3  10.2
A512/140A NGA5120140HS0CA 315     244     166     128     79.7  33.8  22.0  14.5  11.9
A512/200A NGA5120200HS0CA 381     313     222     176     110     48.5  32.0  21.1  17.3
Discharge datas are also valid for other terminals and are measured average values at 20 °C which can vary to application and ambient temperature
10
Constant current discharge
1.75 VpC - Discharge in A at 20 °C
Exide type
designation
Part number 5 min 10 min 20 min 30 min 1 h 3 h 5 h 8 h 10 h
A502/10S NGA5020010HS0SA 35.0  26.0  17.0  12.3  6.90 3.00 1.90 1.25 1.02
A504/3,5S NGA50403D5HS0SA 11.3  7.90 5.10 3.80 2.30 0.99 0.62 0.41 0.34
A506/1,2S NGA50601D2HS0SA 4.12 2.82 1.74 1.30 0.78 0.35 0.22 0.13 0.10
A506/3,5S NGA50603D5HS0SA 11.3  7.90 5.10 3.80 2.30 0.99 0.62 0.41 0.34
A506/4,2S NGA50604D2HS0SA 13.3  6.90 4.40 3.50 2.40 1.25 0.78 0.50 0.41
A506/6,5S NGA50606D5HS0SA 20.0  14.0  9.20 6.80 3.90 1.60 1.10 0.76 0.63
A506/10S NGA5060010HS0SA 35.0  26.0  17.0  12.3  6.90 3.00 1.90 1.25 1.02
A508/3,5S NGA50803D5HS0SA 11.3  7.90 5.10 3.80 2.30 0.99 0.62 0.41 0.34
A512/1,2S NGA51201D2HS0SA 4.12 2.82 1.74 1.30 0.78 0.35 0.22 0.13 0.10
A512/2S NGA5120002HS0SA 6.80 4.60 2.90 2.20 1.50 0.59 0.36 0.24 0.19
A512/3,5S NGA51203D5HS0SA 11.3  7.90 5.10 3.80 2.30 0.99 0.62 0.41 0.34
A512/6,5S NGA51206D5HS0SA 20.0  14.0  9.20 6.80 3.90 1.60 1.10 0.76 0.63
A512/10S NGA5120010HS0SA 35.0  26.0  17.0  12.3  6.90 3.00 1.90 1.25 1.02
A512/16G5 NGA5120016HS0BA 51.0  36.0  23.0  17.0  10.4  4.50 2.90 1.80 1.50
A512/25G5 NGA5120025HS0BA 54.2  41.4  28.6  21.9  14.2  6.10 4.00 2.70 2.20
A512/30G6 NGA5120030HS0BA 84.7  60.3  42.0  31.3  19.7  8.10 5.20 3.40 2.80
A512/40A NGA5120040HS0CA 103     74.0  50.0  37.0  24.0  9.40 6.80 4.50 3.70
A512/55A NGA5120055HS0CA 139     99.0  69.5  52.5  35.0  14.2  9.30 6.20 5.10
A512/60A NGA5120060HS0CA 168     118     80.4  60.5  36.4  16.1  10.4  6.90 5.60
A512/65A NGA5120065HS0CA 140     111     81.9  63.8  40.0  17.8  11.7  7.60 6.30
A512/85A NGA5120085HS0CA 226     169     120     90.0  58.0  23.0  15.0  9.90 8.10
A512/115A NGA5120115HS0CA 282     204     148     112     66.0  28.0  19.0  13.0  10.5

A506/10S NGA5060010HS0SA 167   149   124   98.0 80.0  60.0  49.0  39.0  28.0
A508/3,5S NGA50803D5HS0SA 83.0 68.0 51.0 42.0 35.0  27.0  22.0  17.0  12.0
A512/1,2S NGA51201D2HS0SA 42.7 34.4 24.3 20.7 17.2  13.2  9.80 8.00 5.90
A512/2S NGA5120002HS0SA 74.0 60.0 44.0 36.0 30.0  23.0  17.0  14.0  10.0
A512/3,5S NGA51203D5HS0SA 124   102   77.0 63.0 52.0  40.0  33.0  26.0  18.0
A512/6,5S NGA51206D5HS0SA 240   200   146   120   102     76.0  56.0  46.0  32.0
A512/10S NGA5120010HS0SA 335   298   248   195   160     120     98.0  78.0  56.0
A512/16G5 NGA5120016HS0BA 485   433   352   295   252     192     150     119     87.0
A512/25G5 NGA5120025HS0BA 535   463   387   324   278     225     170     140     105
A512/30G6 NGA5120030HS0BA 857   751   568   479   400     310     251     200     144
A512/40A NGA5120040HS0CA 958   848   703   578   490     395     300     243     178
A512/55A NGA5120055HS0CA 1348   1172   922   844   718     572     457     367     269
A512/60A NGA5120060HS0CA 1618   1414   1096   963   807     625     459     369     271
A512/65A NGA5120065HS0CA 1180   1113   991   861   763     659     500     411     307
A512/85A NGA5120085HS0CA 1979   1802   1527   1310   1118     905     690     565     425
A512/115A NGA5120115HS0CA 2808   2531   2009   1705   1439     1155     872     702     512
A512/120A NGA5120120HS0CA 3350   2862   2300   1895   1583     1200     938     757     583
A512/140A NGA5120140HS0CA 3674   3172   2549   2101   1755     1330     1040     839     647
A512/200A NGA5120200HS0CA 4690   4102   3449   2843   2375     1800     1408     1135     875
1.80 VpC - Discharge in W/Block at 20 °C